03-30-2001



lν

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and March 8, 2001 101653126 Ley Dkt Nos. 9060-43; -52; -53; and -54 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Exide Electronics Group, Inc. Powerware Systems, Inc. 3201 Spring Forest Road Raleigh, North Carolina 27616 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___ Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: _Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other: Execution Date: February 22, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Patent Nos. 4,748,341; 5,424,936; 5,087,872; and 5,457,377 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application Additional numbers attached? X Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$160.00 X Enclosed Robert M. Meeks Authorized to be charged to deposit account Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P. O. Box 37428 Raleigh NC 27627 8. Deposit account number: 50-0220 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 8, 2001 Robert M. Meeks, #40,723 Date Signature Name of Person Signing

03/29/2001 TDIAZ1 00000115 4748341

01 FC:581

160.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EXIDE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EXIDE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION" TO "POWERWARE SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1999, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0467031

05-30-00 DATE:

PATENT REEL: 011620 FRAME: 0647

0875984

001264079

RECORDED: 03/12/2001